Chetna is an Independent Director of the company. She has approximately 4.5 years of work experience.

Swati Jain is an Independent Director of the company. She has approximately 3 years of work experience.

Ish Sadana is an Independent Director of the company. He has approximately 11 years of work experience.

Ajay Kumar Batla is the Chief Financial Officer of the company. He joined the company on April 1, 2009.

Bhavika Kapil is the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company. She was appointed with effect from March
10, 2022. She has a work experience of approximately 3.5 years.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Objects Amount ( ₹ Cr)

• Funding the capital expenditure towards setting up of a new manufacturing unit for house wires, fire-
resistant wires & cables, aluminum cables and solar cables to expand the product portfolio;

24.41

• Funding the working capital requirements of the company,  22.00

• General Corporate Purposes   [ • ]

Total   [ • ]

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

Fresh Issue

Shares

Post-offer

Number of Equity

Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Number of Equity

Shares

% of Total

Equity Share

Capital

Promoter 28,623,600 93.69%  26,823,600 65.42%

Promoters Group 1,928,320 6.31%  1,928,320 4.41%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 30,551,920 100.00%  30,551,920 69.83%

Public  0 0.00% 13,200,158 13,200,158 30.17%

Total for Public Shareholders 0 0.00% 13,200,158 13,200,158 30.17%

Total Equity Share Capital  30,551,920 100.00% 13,200,158 43,752,078 100.00%

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Plaza Wires Limited (“Plaza Wires”) is an ISO 9001:2015 and 14001:2015 certified company engaged in the business of
manufacturing and selling of wires and selling and marketing of LT aluminium cables and fastmoving electrical goods (“FMEG”)
under the flagship brand “PLAZA CABLES” and home brands such as “Action Wires” and “PCG”. Their business was started
with a vision to create a niche in the domestic wire and cable industry with an approach to provide quantitative and qualitative
products at competitive prices to customer for various socio-economic backgrounds. In 2021, they launched a line of house